

Dauntless Computers Becomes Gold-Level "Intel® Technology Provider" Partner

Dauntless Computers of Orlando, FL is proud to announce that it is now a Gold-Level "Intel® Technology Provider" Partner

ORLANDO, FL, USA, March 7, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Dauntless Computers of Orlando becomes Gold Level Intel Technology provider. This designation will allow Dauntless



Computers to sell popular pre-made Intel based systems which the company will soon incorporate into its e-commerce offerings.

Dauntless computers specializes in <u>Custom Gaming PCs</u> and <u>Computer Repair</u> Services all out of its Winter Park, FL location. Jacob Lux who has completed dozens of courses in preparation for the Intel Gold designation commented that "additional learning opportunities will be available to us through our Intel partnership to keep us updated on the latest information in the field of high end computing." He went on to list out some of these opportunities such as: High-Performance Computing and Artificial Intelligence Systems.

Jacob described that one of the benefits of the partnership is the access to an Intel direct support staff member; which can help expedite the resolution to any possible problem that might arise while working with Intel products. Jacob went on to say that, "we have been working continuously toward adding to our list of credentials and capabilities. We are very proud of this designation. Our clients can count on us to solve almost any computing requirement now."

####

Dauntless Computers, LLC offers high end custom and pre-built computer gaming solutions, workstations, server builds as well as computer repair services. There's almost no computer problem that Dauntless can't solve! For more information contact Dauntless Computers through their website at www.dauntlesscomputers.com

Jacob Lux Dauntless Computers 407-917-1345 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.